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Percentage of Illinois Grade 12 enrollment by race/ethnicity and gender:  School years 1992–93 through 2010–11 

 
School Total

1
 Female 

American Indian/Alaska Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic Black White 

year Total
2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female 

1992–93 106,475  0% 
  

4% 
  

8% 
  

15% 
  

73% 
  

1993–94 106,519  0% 
  

4% 
  

8% 
  

15% 
  

72% 
  

1994–95 109,360  0% 
  

4% 
  

8% 
  

15% 
  

73% 
  

1995–96 107,244  0% 
  

4% 
  

9% 
  

14% 
  

73% 
  

1996–97 123,783  0% 
  

4% 
  

9% 
  

18% 
  

69% 
  

1997–98 129,084  0% 
  

4% 
  

9% 
  

19% 
  

68% 
  

1998–99 127,506 47% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 10% 5% 4% 19% 10% 8% 68% 35% 33% 

1999–2000 126,984 47% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 10% 5% 5% 18% 11% 8% 67% 35% 32% 

2000–01 124,760 47% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 10% 5% 5% 18% 10% 8% 68% 35% 33% 

2001–02 131,411 47% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 11% 6% 5% 17% 10% 8% 67% 35% 32% 

2002–03 135,937 48% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 12% 6% 6% 17% 9% 8% 67% 35% 32% 

2003–04 136,974 48% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 12% 6% 6% 17% 9% 8% 66% 34% 32% 

2004–05 132,658 49% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 13% 6% 6% 16% 8% 9% 66% 34% 32% 

2005–06 138,518 49% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 13% 7% 7% 17% 8% 9% 65% 33% 31% 

2006–07 143,366 48% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 13% 7% 7% 17% 9% 9% 64% 33% 31% 

2007–08 144,342 49% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 14% 7% 7% 17% 8% 9% 63% 32% 31% 

2008–09 147,796 50% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 16% 8% 8% 18% 9% 8% 61% 30% 31% 

2009–10 146,476 49% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 16% 8% 8% 17% 8% 9% 60% 31% 29% 

2010–11 146,953 48% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 2% 18% 9% 9% 18% 9% 9% 58% 30% 28% 

 

See Source on Next Page. 
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Illinois Grade 12 enrollment, by race/ethnicity and gender:  School years 1992–93 through 2010–11 

School 

Total
1
 

American Indian/Alaska 
Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic Black White 

year Total
2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female Total

2
 Male Female 

                1992–93 106,475 182 — — 3,864 — — 8,260 — — 16,292 — — 77,877 — — 

1993–94 106,519 154 — — 4,088 — — 8,888 — — 16,339 — — 77,050 — — 

1994–95 109,360 174 — — 4,190 — — 9,226 — — 16,268 — — 79,502 — — 

1995–96 107,244 194 — — 4,118 — — 9,143 — — 15,420 — — 78,369 — — 

1996–97 123,783 181 — — 4,620 — — 11,236 — — 22,259 — — 85,487 — — 

1997–98 129,084 220 — — 4,893 — — 11,689 — — 23,930 — — 88,352 — — 

1998–99 127,506 197 100 97 4,955 2,572 2,383 12,183 6,586 5,597 23,637 13,249 10,388 86,534 44,759 41,775 

1999–2000 126,984 194 105 89 5,010 2,597 2,413 12,707 6,840 5,867 23,397 13,481 9,916 85,676 44,671 41,005 

2000–01 124,760 229 114 115 5,020 2,517 2,503 12,646 6,710 5,936 21,991 12,456 9,535 84,874 43,940 40,934 

2001–02 131,411 253 127 126 5,412 2,771 2,641 14,676 7,724 6,952 22,921 12,651 10,270 88,149 45,814 42,335 

2002–03 135,937 248 113 135 5,495 2,906 2,589 15,893 8,357 7,536 23,185 12,445 10,740 91,116 47,056 44,060 

2003–04 136,974 290 143 147 5,798 3,030 2,768 16,892 8,739 8,153 23,590 12,393 11,197 90,404 46,589 43,815 

2004–05 132,658 280 154 126 5,636 2,912 2,724 17,120 8,589 8,531 21,415 10,067 11,348 87,867 45,213 42,654 

2005–06 138,518 351 173 178 5,899 3,044 2,855 18,592 9,321 9,271 23,212 11,150 12,062 89,364 45,992 43,372 

2006–07 143,366 271 118 153 6,095 3,178 2,917 19,285 9,827 9,458 25,048 12,439 12,609 91,501 47,282 44,219 

2007–08 144,342 372 184 188 6,159 3,132 3,027 20,114 10,067 10,047 24,756 11,643 13,113 91,225 46,554 44,671 

2008–09 147,796 284 146 138 6,205 2,990 3,215 23,016 11,641 11,375 26,260 13,908 12,352 90,219 43,904 46,315 

2009–10 146,476 388 193 195 6,161 3,185 2,976 23,729 11,792 11,937 25,490 12,096 13,394 88,413 45,420 42,993 

2010–11 146,953 562 311 251 6,144 3,224 2,920 25,832 12,901 12,931 26,118 12,583 13,535 84,972 43,739 41,233 

—Not available.  

‡ Reporting standards not met. For reporting states total, data reported for less than 85 percent of states in the 50 states and the District of Columbia.  

1 Total includes students for whom race/ethnicity was not reported.  

2 Total includes students for whom gender was not reported.  

3 Reporting states totals include any of the 50 states and the District of Columbia that reported all data elements.  

NOTE:  Black includes African American, Hispanic includes Latino, Asian/Pacific Islander includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, and American Indian includes Alaska 

Native. Race categories exclude Hispanic origin unless specified. For school years 1998–99 through 2008–09, counts of grade 12 students by race/ethnicity and gender were 

derived using state-level reports of grade 12 students by race/ethnicity and school-level reports of grade 12 students by race/ethnicity and gender.  Using school-level data, the 

proportions of male and female grade 12 students by race/ethnicity were calculated, and these proportions were used to allocate state-level counts of grade 12 students by 

race/ethnicity into state-level counts by race/ethnicity and gender.  

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Common Core of Data (CCD), "State Nonfiscal Survey of Public Elementary/Secondary 

Education," 1992–93, 1996–97, 1997–98, 2000–01, 2001–02, 2006–07, and 2008–09, Version 1c; 1993–94, 1994–95, 1995–96, 1998–99, 1999–2000, 2002–03, 2003–04, 2005–

06, 2007–08, and 2009–10, Version 1b; 2004–05, Version 1f; 2010–11, Version 1a; and “Public Elementary/Secondary School Universe Survey,” 1998–99 and 2006–07, Version 

1c; 1999–2000, 2004–05, 2007–08, and 2008–09, Version 1b; and 2000–01,  2001–02, 2002–03, 2003–04, and 2005–06, Version 1a.  
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